ITEM NO.23

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 28951/2023

(Arising out of impugned judgment and order dated 13-04-2023 in WPC No. 6955/2023 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

ASWANTHA KUMAR T.M & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154026/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s). 25803/2023 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.153705/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 14-08-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment as the counsel is unwell, the matters stand adjourned by two weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR